### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jan De Kesel	03/31/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ВМТ
Street Address:	6, Rue Adolphe, 1116
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5930559

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce E. Kramer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q51330ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0696

# Assignment

Whereas, I, Jan De Kesel (assignor), of 4, Av. des Guelfes, 98000 MONACO (MONACO), owns the entire right, title, and interest in an invention entitled MEANS FOR THE SEALING OF A TONER CARTRIDGE, issued as U.S. Patent 5,930,559 on July 27, 1999; and

Whereas, BMT (assignee), of 3-5 Place Winston Churchill, 1340 Luxembourg, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 5,930,559;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above-named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 5,930,559.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ \$\( \) \_\_\_\_\_\_ \$

By

Jan De Kesel

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023094 FRAME: 0697